
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3109
ANSWERED ON 19.03.2025


PRADHAN MANTRI JAN VIKAS KARYAKRAM IN RAJASTHAN


3109.   SHRI RAJKUMAR ROAT:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a)       the details of various units constructed in Rajasthan under the Pradhan Mantri Jan

Vikas Karyakram (PMJVK) during the last five years;

(b)       the amount of funds spent under the said scheme in Rajasthan, district-wise; and

(c)      the amount of funds allocated for Banswara and Dungarpur districts under the

Banswara Parliamentary Constituency under PMJVK along with the details of works for which the said funds have been utilized ?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS


(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b) Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram" (PMJVK), a Centrally Sponsored

Scheme, is one of the flagship program of the Ministry of Minority Affairs for creation of community infrastructure in the Minority Concentration Areas of the country in the sectors viz. Health, Skill Development, Women Centric Projects, Drinking Water and Supply, Sanitation and Sports. The aim of the scheme also includes to boost the social and economic conditions of the Minority Communities of that particular areas. The district- wise details of project sanctioned and funds released to the State of Rajasthan including Banswara district under PMJVK during the last five years is at Annexure I.


(c) No projects has been sanctioned to the Dungarpur district of Rajasthan under PMJVK.


*****


Annexure -I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3109

FOR ANSWER ON 19.03.2025 REGARDING “PRADHAN MANTRI JAN VIKAS KARYAKRAM

IN RAJASTHAN” ASKED BY RAJKUMAR ROAT.

Name of

District

Name of Projects No of

Units

approved

Total Cost

approved

(Rs. in Lakh)

Central

Share

approved

(Rs. in Lakh)

Total funds

released

(Rs. in Lakh)

Ajmer Residential School 1 2080.00 1248.00 624.00

Hostel for school/ ITI/

polytechnic

1 246.29 147.77 73.89

Health Projects 5 150.00 90.00 45.00

Community Service Centre/

Sadbhav Mandap/

Community Hall

1 140.00 84.00 25.20

Alwar Residential School 1 2006.94 1204.16 602.08

Hostel for school/ ITI/

polytechnic

2 492.58 295.55 118.22

Colleges 3 1702.58 1021.55 676.16

Health Projects 9 691.00 414.60 216.30

Community Service Centre/

Sadbhav Mandap/

Community Hall

4 560.00 336.00 117.60

Banswara Colleges 1 340.84 204.50 204.50

Other Infrastructure in

school

1 10.91 6.55 3.27

Community Service Centre/

Sadbhav Mandap/

Community Hall

1 139.61 83.77 25.13

Barmer Colleges 1 551.29 330.77 165.39

Bharatpur Residential School 1 2080.00 1248.00 624.00

Hostel for school/ ITI/

polytechnic

2 480.00 288.00 144.00

Colleges 1 551.29 330.77 165.39

Health Projects 1 185.00 111.00 55.50

Community Service Centre/

Sadbhav Mandap/

Community Hall

2 279.22 167.53 50.26

Bikaner Hostel for school/ ITI/

polytechnic

1 240.00 144.00 72.00

Bundi Hostel for school/ ITI/

polytechnic

1 240.00 144.00 72.00

Additional Classrooms/

Library/ Lab/ Hall in schools

4 128.82 77.29 38.65

Sports Projects 4 2072.09 1243.25 621.63

Sanitation Projects 1 10.00 6.00 0.00

Community Service Centre/

Sadbhav Mandap/

Community Hall

5 1043.50 626.10 0.00

Chittorgarh Community Service Centre/ 1 126.52 75.91 0.00


Sadbhav Mandap/

Community Hall

Churu School Buildings 3 134.86 80.92 40.46

Hostel for school/ ITI/

polytechnic

1 246.29 147.77 73.89

Health Projects 2 161.46 96.88 48.44

Ganganagar Hostel for school/ ITI/

polytechnic

3 732.58 439.55 219.77

Health Projects 3 555.00 333.00 277.50

Community Service Centre/

Sadbhav Mandap/

Community Hall

1 140.00 84.00 25.20

Jaisalmer Residential School 1 2006.94 1204.16 602.08

Hostel for school/ ITI/

polytechnic

1 240.00 144.00 72.00

Colleges 1 551.29 330.77 165.39

Health Projects 3 511.00 306.60 153.30

Community Service Centre/

Sadbhav Mandap/

Community Hall

2 280.00 168.00 67.20

Jhunjhunu Hostel for school/ ITI/

polytechnic

2 492.58 295.55 118.22

Community Service Centre/

Sadbhav Mandap/

Community Hall

1 140.00 84.00 50.40

Nagaur Hostel for school/ ITI/

polytechnic

4 960.00 576.00 288.00

Community Service Centre/

Sadbhav Mandap/

Community Hall

2 279.61 167.77 50.33

Sawai

Madhopur

Hostel for school/ ITI/

polytechnic

2 486.29 291.77 188.33

Community Service Centre/

Sadbhav Mandap/

Community Hall

1 140.00 84.00 25.20

Sikar Hostel for school/ ITI/

polytechnic

2 486.29 291.77 145.89

Tonk Hostel for school/ ITI/

polytechnic

2 681.29 408.77 204.39

Community Service Centre/

Sadbhav Mandap/

Community Hall

1 140.00 84.00 25.20

Udaipur Residential School 1 2006.94 1204.16 602.08

Community Service Centre/

Sadbhav Mandap/

Community Hall

1 140.00 84.00 25.20

Grand Total 95 28060.90 16836.54 8374.01

